

S. T. 05(09)2019

Order No.28.

Dt.17.12.22.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Both the accused persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Ld. P.P in-charge submits photocopies of FSL report after serving copy of the same to the Ld. Defence Counsel.

No witness is present.

One application is submitted by the Prosecution praying for adjournment on the ground that he did not issue summons upon the witness as FSL report was pending.

Heard both sides.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed on consent.

Fixing 17.01.23 for production and further evidence of PW-5.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah