

S. T. 05(09)2019

Order No.31.

Dt.29.03.23.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and further evidence of PW-5.

Out of 02 accused persons, accused Biswajit Roy is produced from J/C and accused Shyamali Roy is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for both the accused persons is present.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution. No witness is present.

One prayer is received from the O.C Manicktala P.S praying for another date as the witness (PW-5) is ill.

Prayer is allowed.

To date i.e. 30.03.23 for further evidence of PW-5.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for information and necessary action.

Also received summons in respect of Toton Das (CSW-5), unserved as the witness could not be found at the given address. Let the same be kept with the record. S/R of PW-5 and I.O be also kept with the record.

To date for production and appearance.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah