

S. T. 05(09)2019

Order No.33.

Date 04.05.23.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Out of 02 accused 01 namely, Biswajit Roy is produced from J/C and remaining accused person is present filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Witness Babai Das (PW-4) on recall and Totan Das are examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-6. The articles marked Mat. Exbt.MO- II, II/2, III, III/1/PW-4. No other witness is present.

To 13.06.23 and 19.06.23 for further evidence.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah