

S. T. 05(09)2019

Order No.35.

Dated 27-07-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of 02 accused persons, 01 namely Biswajit Roy is produced from J/C and accused Shyamali Roy is present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for all the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

CSW-6 Nemaï Pranamaick is examined in chief as PW-7, cross examined in full and discharged. Signature of PW-7 upon the inquest report dated 04.02.19 is marked Exbt.P-4/1.

No other witness is present.

Fixing 05.09.23, 18.09.23 and 21.09.23 for production, appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.