

S. T. 05(09)2019

Order No.41.

Date 18-01-2024.

Today is fixed for Production and further evidence .

Out of 02 accused persons, 01 namely, Biswajit Roy is produced from J/C and the other Shyamali Roy is present by filling hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. PP in charge is absent.

No witness is present.

Summons of witness Sumanta Roy, S/o late Shyamal Roy returned after service.

None appears. Hence, issue bailable warrant of Rs.200/- against the said witness.

To 06.02.24 for production, appearance and further evidence and WWA of witness.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.