

S. T. 05(09)2019

Order No.42.

Dated 06-02-2024.

Today is fixed for production, appearance, further evidence, ER of WWA of CSW-8.

Out of 02 accused persons, 01 Biswajit Roy is produced from J/C and the other accused person Shyamali Roy is present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The order for issuance of bailable warrant against CSW-8 has not been complied. Bench clerk to comply the same.

To 16.04.24 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-9, ER of WWA.

To 23.04.24 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-10 and 11.

Prosecution to take steps.

I.O is also directed to take necessary steps for production of the aforesaid witnesses on the aforementioned dates.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O S.I Ashis Basu (Manicktala P.S Case no.42, dted 03.02.19) for information and necessary action.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.