

ST 05 (09) 2019

Order no. 43

Dated 16.04.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one Biswajit Roy is produced from JC and the other Shyamali Roy is present filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

One application is submitted on behalf of CSW8 Sumanta Roy praying for his release on bail.

Heard.

The CSW8 is examined as PW10. The witness is cross examined in full and discharged. Signature of PW10 upon seizure list dated 07.02.2019 marked Exbt.-P5/2. Signatures of PW10 upon the label affixed to the envelope containing MO-IV and V are marked Exbt.-IV/2 and V/2 respectively.

Regarding the prayer submitted on behalf of the witness the same is allowed. The witness may be released on submission of PR bond of Rs. 200/-. The prayer stands accordingly disposed.

To date i.e. 23.04.2024 for production, appearance and further evidence.

D/C by me,

A.D.J, F.T.C II, Sealdah

A.D.J, F.T.C II, Sealdah

Later:

Order dated 16.04.2024

PR bond is submitted by witness Sumanta Roy. Let the same be kept with the record.

To date.

D/C by me,

A.D.J, F.T.C II, Sealdah

A.D.J, F.T.C II, Sealdah