

S. T. 05(09)2019

Order No.47.

Dated 28.06.24.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of 02 the accused persons, 01 Biswajit Roy is produced from J/c and 01 is present filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Witness is present.

Regular PO is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

To 25.07.24 for production, appearance and evidence.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah