

S. T. 05(09)2019

Order No.48.

Dated 25-07-2024.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of 02 accused persons, accused Biswajit Roy is produced from J/C and accused Shyamali Roy is present filing hazirah.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

CSW- 16 Dr. KB Saha and CSW-13 Gita Pramanick are examined as PW-12 and 13 respectively. Both the witnesses are cross-examined in full and discharged. Medical report and certificate of death are marked Exbt.P-6 and 7/PW-12.

No other witness is present.

To 03.09.24 for production, appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah