

S.T.-05(09)19.

Order No.55.

Dated 04.04.2025:

Today is fixed for production, appearance and production.

Accused Shyamali Roy files hazira.

Accused Biswajit Roy is produced through V.C.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Fix 21.04.25 for production, appearance & evidence.

I.O. S.I. Ashis Basu (Manicktala P.S. Case No.42 dtd. 03.02.19) is to remain present on dt. fixed.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O. for compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.