

S. T. - 05(09)2019

Order No.59.

Dated: 19.07.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Accused Shyamali Roy files hazira.

Accused Biswajit Roy is produced through V.C.

Thereafter, witness Arup Chowdhury is examined as PW-17 in part and deferred on the prayer of Prosecution.

Fix 11.08.25 for further evidence of PW-17.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.