

S.T.-05(09)19.

Order No.64.

Dated: 15.12.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.
Accused Shymali Roy files hazira.
Accused Biswajit Roy is produced through V.C.
An intimation is received from I.O. regarding his inability to attend the Court.
Fix 14.01.2026 & 15.01.2026 for appearance, production & evidence.
Witness Asish Basu to remain present on dt. fixed.
Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O. for information & compliance.
D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.