

S. T.-05(09)19.

Order No.66.

Dated: 15.01.2026:

Today is fixed for production, appearance & further evidence.

Accused Shymali Roy files hazira.

Accused Biswajit Roy is produced through V.C.

Thereafter, witness Ashis Basu is further examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

Some documents are marked as Exhibits.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge verbally prays for closure of this case.

Fix 07.02.2026 for examination of the accused U/Sec.313 of Cr.P.C.

Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Biswajit Roy on date fixed.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for information and compliance.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.