

S.T.-05(09)19.

Order No.67.

Dated: 07.02.2026:

Today is fixed for examination of the accused U/Sec. 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused Shyamali Roy files hazira.

Ld. P.O. is leave on duty today.

Ld. P.O.-in-Charge is busy with his own file.

Due to resolution taken by the Ld. Members of the Local Bar,

Case is adjd. today.

Fix 13.02.2026 for examination of the accused U/Sec. 313 of Cr.P.C.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah.