

S.T.-05(09)19.

Order No.69.

Dated: 06.03.2026:

Today is fixed for Argument.

Accused Shyamali Roy files hazira.

Accused Biswajit Roy is produced through V.C.

From the materials available on record as well as on scrutiny of evidence.

I find that S.304 B of I.P.C. is required to be incorporated by alteration of charge U/S. 216 of Cr.P.C.

Fix 12.03.2026 for alteration of charge.

Accused Biswajit Roy to remain physically present on dt. fixed.

Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home is directed to physically produce accused Biswajit Roy on dt. fixed.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Presidency Correctional Home for information & compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.